
Race For The Laces 5K

Overall Finish List

February 23, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    Patrick Weldon                    Jackson  MS           188    45   M       1 Top Fin             19:08.3      6:10/M
       2    Brian Lagg                        Madison  MS           238    45   M       1 Top Fin             19:53.3      6:25/M
       3    Lex Davis                         Raymond  MS            51    41   M       1 40-44               20:06.5      6:29/M
       4    Andrew Palowitch                  Madison  MS           220    52   M       1 Top Fin             21:56.0      7:05/M
       5    Richard McNeil                    Brandon  MS           218    47   M       1 45-49               22:35.8      7:17/M
       6    Ian Rushton                       Jackson  MS             5    31   M       1 30-34               22:49.1      7:22/M
       7    Stephanie Maisel                  Madison  MS           237    42   F       1 Top Fin             22:51.2      7:22/M
       8    Harrison Savant                   Canton  MS            161    13   M       1  0-14               23:09.2      7:28/M
       9    Jeremy Jones                      Madison  MS           217    41   M       2 40-44               23:23.7      7:33/M
      10    Jack Savant                       Canton  MS            160    15   M       1 15-19               23:31.2      7:35/M
      11    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      154    34   F       1 30-34               24:01.9      7:45/M
      12    Marko Horn                        Madison  MS           136    44   M       3 40-44               24:42.2      7:58/M
      13    Bill Colvin                       Pearl  MS             212    42   M       4 40-44               25:06.1      8:06/M
      14    Jason Dean                        Madison  MS           244    39   M       1 35-39               25:13.0      8:08/M
      15    Jamie Gary                        Jackson  MS           202    35   F       1 35-39               25:17.4      8:09/M
      16    Tommy Savant                      Canton  MS            159    44   M       5 40-44               25:19.8      8:10/M
      17    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          252    55   M       1 55-59               25:42.1      8:17/M
      18    Damon Darby                       Madison  MS           214    16   F       1 15-19               25:48.1      8:19/M
      19    Roger Weill                       Ridgeland  MS         241    54   M       1 50-54               26:07.4      8:25/M
      20    Angie Gerrets                     Madison  MS           250    41   F       1 Top Fin             26:30.2      8:33/M
      21    Terry Winstead                    Richland  MS          242    52   M       2 50-54               26:36.5      8:35/M
      22    Stacie LeDuff                     Madison  MS           203    43   F       1 40-44               26:47.4      8:38/M
      23    David Chew                        Madison  MS           245    58   M       2 55-59               26:53.1      8:40/M
      24    Fred Tyner                        Brandon  MS            55    44   M       6 40-44               27:37.2      8:55/M
      25    John Collier                      Florence  MS          239    46   M       2 45-49               27:43.5      8:56/M
      26    Christian Lewis2                  Jackson  MS           257    35   M       2 35-39               28:00.8      9:02/M
      27    Amy Hornback                      Madison  MS           200    39   F       2 35-39               28:07.0      9:04/M
      28    Bryan Jones                       Madison  MS            56    35   M       3 35-39               28:43.2      9:16/M
      29    Malcolm McMillin                  Madison  MS           142    44   M       7 40-44               29:01.6      9:22/M
      30    Scott Shappley                    Jackson  MS            46    52   M       3 50-54               29:08.2      9:24/M
      31    Philip Hoggatt                    Madison  MS           251    31   M       2 30-34               29:09.3      9:24/M
      32    Katie Bumgarner                   Madison  MS           243    33   F       2 30-34               29:14.6      9:26/M
      33    Caroline McMillin                 Madison  MS           141    39   F       3 35-39               29:35.8      9:33/M
      34    Jason Rodrigue                    Madison  MS           176    34   M       3 30-34               29:49.8      9:37/M
      35    Margaret Thomas                   Jackson  MS           201    39   F       4 35-39               30:50.8      9:57/M
      36    Erin Barbour                      Madison  MS           184    39   F       5 35-39               30:57.9      9:59/M
      37    Patrick Klar                      Brandon  MS           156    32   M       4 30-34               31:06.6     10:02/M
      38    Bennett Higginbotham              Madison  MS           173    13   M       2  0-14               32:06.3     10:21/M
      39    Mamie Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          38    10   F       1  0-14               32:15.8     10:24/M
      40    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS            48    41   F       2 40-44               32:59.4     10:38/M
      41    Paula Davis                       Raymond  MS            52    42   F       3 40-44               33:16.8     10:44/M
      42    Kelly Ross                        Madison  MS            35    37   F       6 35-39               33:17.6     10:44/M
      43    Connie Robinson                   Brandon  MS            15    54   F       1 Top Fin             33:21.9     10:45/M
      44    Christina Treppendahl             Madison  MS           174    42   F       4 40-44               33:30.5     10:48/M
      45    Nicole Arsenault                  Memphis  TN           135    39   F       7 35-39               33:41.4     10:52/M
      46    Luke Robinson                     Brandon  MS            14    32   M       5 30-34               33:42.6     10:52/M
      47    Nolan Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          37     7   M       3  0-14               36:15.3     11:42/M
      48    Olivia Hardwick                   Madison  MS            39    12   F       2  0-14               36:20.3     11:43/M
      49    Carlye Lowery                     Brandon  MS            32    24   F       1 20-24               36:21.6     11:44/M
      50    Kristy Sturdivant                 Brandon  MS           248    36   F       8 35-39               36:28.7     11:46/M
      51    Sarra Godwin                      Jackson  MS            53    27   F       1 25-29               38:05.1     12:17/M
      52    Caron Blanton                     Madison  MS           249    47   F       1 45-49               38:06.3     12:17/M
      53    Crystal Klar                      Brandon  MS           155    28   F       2 25-29               39:57.2     12:53/M
      54    Mallory Isarel                    Raymond  MS           183    25   F       3 25-29               40:04.5     12:55/M
      55    LeeAnn Mayo                       Jackson  MS           223    52   F       1 50-54               41:52.6     13:30/M
      56    Robin Ball                        Hattiesburg  MS        41    36   F       9 35-39               41:55.6     13:31/M
      57    Christina Polk                    Madison  MS            44    34   F       3 30-34               41:55.9     13:31/M
      58    Dionna Howard                     Madison  MS            36    43   F       5 40-44               41:56.5     13:32/M
      59    Sarah Ellis                       Madison  MS            40    38   F      10 35-39               41:56.9     13:32/M
      60    Hannah Weaver                     Madison  MS           165    12   F       3  0-14               42:01.8     13:33/M
      61    Leonide Sullivan                  Meadville  MS         178    61   F       1 60-64               43:13.3     13:56/M
      62    Tara Mitchell                     Flowood  MS             1    27   F       4 25-29               45:42.3     14:45/M
      63    Cathy Harkins                     Jackson  MS            45    54   F       2 50-54               46:15.7     14:55/M
      64    Janie Criss                       Grenada  MS           140    45   F       2 45-49               46:18.3     14:56/M
      65    Wendy Zumbro                      Meadville  MS         181    34   F       4 30-34               46:21.8     14:57/M
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      66    Janet Ricks                       Canton  MS             12    43   F       6 40-44               47:14.5     15:14/M
      67    Peggy Hampton                     Jackson  MS            33    62   F       2 60-64               47:36.7     15:21/M
      68    Novle Murphy                      Madison  MS           235    44   F       7 40-44               49:25.6     15:56/M
      69    Tasha Scott                       Bogue Chitto  MS      179    35   F      11 35-39               49:36.8     16:00/M
      70    Tara Foster                       Bude  MS              180    34   F       5 30-34               51:47.7     16:42/M
      71    Chonda Ellis                      Meadville  MS         182    34   F       6 30-34               51:49.7     16:43/M
      72    Nikitia Vaughn                    Canton  MS             50    25   F       5 25-29             1:04:26.7     20:47/M
      73    Melissa Byrd                      Madison  MS            49    22   F       2 20-24             1:04:27.6     20:47/M

 

Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    Rachael Kenyon                    Madison  MS           198    32   F       1 Top Fin             25:58.7      8:23/M
       2    Parker Kelly                      Flowood  MS           151     0   M       1 Top Fin             32:24.5     10:27/M
       3    Heidi Phelps                      Madison  MS           226    13   F       1  0-19               32:40.1     10:32/M
       4    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS        31    58   M       1 Top Fin             33:14.5     10:43/M
       5    Michael Madell                    Vicksburg  MS          67    53   M       1 Top Fin             33:55.8     10:56/M
       6    Brett Kenyon                      Madison  MS           197    30   M       1 30-39               34:12.8     11:02/M
       7    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS            68    68   M       1 60-69               35:30.2     11:27/M
       8    Thomas Sharkey                    Jackson  MS            66    53   M       1 50-59               37:11.4     12:00/M
       9    Jo Jo Gray-Lewis                  Madison  MS           190    14   M       1  0-19               37:54.4     12:14/M
      10    Maddie Best                       Madison  MS           193    17   F       2  0-19               40:31.8     13:04/M
      11    Mollie Gray-Lewis                 Madison  MS           192    17   F       3  0-19               40:32.8     13:05/M
      12    Dakota Tate                       Madison  MS           132    18   M       2  0-19               40:41.7     13:07/M
      13    Meri Lucas                        Madison  MS           128    17   F       4  0-19               40:50.4     13:10/M
      14    Weston Eldridge                   Madison  MS           131    17   M       3  0-19               40:51.5     13:11/M
      15    Sommer Rodrigue                   Madison  MS           175    34   F       1 30-39               41:18.5     13:19/M
      16    Tom Starling                      Madison  MS           157    68   M       2 60-69               41:31.2     13:24/M
      17    Sarah Bodo                        Flowood  MS           148     0   F       5  0-19               41:54.2     13:31/M
      18    Hannah Vessell                    Flowood  MS           150     0   F       6  0-19               41:55.0     13:31/M
      19    Ken Weaver                        Madison  MS           163    48   M       1 40-49               42:05.0     13:35/M
      20    Lori Flood                        Canton  MS            216    55   F       1 Top Fin             42:06.5     13:35/M
      21    Paul Berlin                       Madison  MS           232    60   M       3 60-69               42:50.3     13:49/M
      22    Dorthy Bodo                       Flowood  MS           149     0   F       7  0-19               43:01.7     13:53/M
      23    Pamela Bodo                       Flowood  MS           147     0   F       8  0-19               43:18.6     13:58/M
      24    Jennifer Hong                     Hickory  MS           134    34   F       2 30-39               44:00.3     14:12/M
      25    Benjamin Wakefield                Madison  MS           122    17   M       4  0-19               44:36.4     14:23/M
      26    Courtney Spencer                  Madison  MS           123    18   F       9  0-19               44:37.7     14:24/M
      27    Ben Rogers                        Madison  MS            11    24   M       1 20-29               45:30.7     14:41/M
      28    Mike Phelps                       Madison  MS           225    42   M       2 40-49               45:34.3     14:42/M
      29    Elizabeth Sosebee                 Madison  MS           130    17   F      10  0-19               46:10.6     14:54/M
      30    Jada Eldridge                     Madison  MS           129    17   F      11  0-19               46:11.9     14:54/M
      31    Kimberly Palowitch                Madison  MS           219    50   F       1 Top Fin             47:10.9     15:13/M
      32    Brittany Williams                 Madison  MS           125    16   F      12  0-19               47:12.3     15:14/M
      33    Mandy Varner                      Madison  MS           124    15   F      13  0-19               47:13.4     15:14/M
      34    Amanda Browning                   Madison  MS            80    23   F       1 20-29               47:38.9     15:22/M
      35    Brittney Browning                 Madison  MS            81     0   F      14  0-19               47:39.9     15:22/M
      36    Leighton Hill                     Ridgeland  MS         166    17   F      15  0-19               47:40.3     15:23/M
      37    Kim Browning                      Madison  MS            79     0   F      16  0-19               47:41.2     15:23/M
      38    Leigh Monroe                                            256    27   F       2 20-29               47:43.7     15:24/M
      39    Mary Anna McDonnieal              Madison  MS            74    52   F       1 50-59               48:21.5     15:36/M
      40    Rebecca Phelps                    Madison  MS           224    38   F       3 30-39               48:29.9     15:38/M
      41    Amanda Dodd                       Canton  MS            113    31   F       4 30-39               48:44.6     15:43/M
      42    Carrie Kirk                       Canton  MS             87    24   F       3 20-29               48:45.8     15:44/M
      43    Julie Ethridge                    Brandon  MS           153    46   F       1 40-49               48:47.8     15:44/M
      44    Larry Hall                        Wesson  MS              6    47   M       3 40-49               48:54.3     15:46/M
      45    Melanie Hall                      Wesson  MS              7    49   F       2 40-49               48:55.3     15:47/M
      46    Elizabeth Cooley                  Madison  MS           208    25   F       4 20-29               48:56.8     15:47/M
      47    Janice Berlin                     Madison  MS           233    61   F       1 60-69               49:03.9     15:49/M
      48    Kayla Weaver                      Madison  MS           162    18   F      17  0-19               49:25.2     15:56/M
      49    Cindy Weaver                      Madison  MS           164    48   F       3 40-49               49:26.0     15:57/M
      50    Shirley Ford                      Madison  MS            29    66   F       2 60-69               49:56.4     16:06/M
      51    Jason Lee                         Madison  MS            62    35   M       2 30-39               49:57.4     16:07/M
      52    David Flood                       Canton  MS            221    56   M       2 50-59               50:00.0     16:08/M
      53    Callie Ann Flood                  Canton  MS            215    20   F       5 20-29               50:01.4     16:08/M
      54    Denise Harvey                     Madison  MS           194    60   F       3 60-69               51:02.4     16:28/M
      55    Suzanne Ray                       Madison  MS           169    56   F       2 50-59               51:59.3     16:46/M
      56    Mary Agnes Ellis                  Madison  MS           170    26   F       6 20-29               52:00.7     16:46/M
      57    Paul Rogers                       Madison  MS             9    56   M       3 50-59               52:01.5     16:47/M
      58    Sali Tiwari                       Jackson  MS           236    54   M       4 50-59               52:03.5     16:47/M
      59    Lyndia Boggan                     Canton  MS            254    59   F       3 50-59               53:14.5     17:10/M
      60    Lindsey Grace                     Jackson  MS           247    27   F       7 20-29               53:15.9     17:11/M
      61    Mick Hintz                        Clinton  MS           253    42   M       4 40-49               53:31.9     17:16/M
      62    Victor Gray-Lewis                 Madison  MS           191    58   M       5 50-59               53:33.4     17:16/M
      63    Mary Robinson Coco                Madison  MS           186     9   F      18  0-19               53:36.3     17:17/M
      64    Cathy Sanders                     Madison  MS           195    26   F       8 20-29               54:11.0     17:29/M
      65    Paiglee Chancellor                Jackson  MS           240    24   F       9 20-29               54:12.4     17:29/M
      66    Steve Harvey                      Madison  MS           196    30   M       3 30-39               54:13.6     17:29/M
      67    Clare Berlin                      Jackson  MS           167    24   F      10 20-29               54:29.3     17:35/M



      68    Jay Bridges                       Canton  MS            114    33   M       4 30-39               54:31.2     17:35/M
      69    Michael Gray-Lewis                Madison  MS           230    26   M       2 20-29               54:32.8     17:35/M
      70    Shenteirria Reid                  Canton  MS             97    22   F      11 20-29               54:34.1     17:36/M
      71    Sheretta Black                    Canton  MS             84    27   F      12 20-29               54:35.9     17:36/M
      72    Zandra Lockhart                   Canton  MS             89    41   F       4 40-49               54:37.6     17:37/M
      73    LeeAnn Rudman                     Madison  MS           207    25   F      13 20-29               54:44.0     17:39/M
      74    Tami Broome                       Jackson  MS           158    25   F      14 20-29               54:45.2     17:40/M
      75    Rebecca Coco                      Madison  MS           185    38   F       5 30-39               54:46.8     17:40/M
      76    Gerry Gray-Lewis                  Madison  MS           189    57   F       4 50-59               55:07.9     17:47/M
      77    Craig Williamson                  Madison  MS            26    51   M       6 50-59               55:23.2     17:52/M
      78    Cindy Williamson                  Madison  MS            25    53   F       5 50-59               55:24.4     17:52/M
      79    Shari Culver                      Jackson  MS           246    52   F       6 50-59               55:36.4     17:56/M
      80    Cathy Russell                     Flora  MS             255    61   F       4 60-69               55:38.4     17:57/M
      81    Elizabeth Giuffria                Jackson  MS            71    34   F       6 30-39               55:46.1     17:59/M
      82    Crystal Robinson                  Ridgeland  MS          72    26   F      15 20-29               55:50.7     18:01/M
      83    BG Subauste                       Madison  MS            20    19   M       5  0-19               56:14.4     18:08/M
      84    Fulvia Subauste                   Madison  MS            21    46   F       5 40-49               56:15.3     18:09/M
      85    Angela Subauste                   Madison  MS            30    41   F       6 40-49               56:17.0     18:09/M
      86    John Curley                       Jackson  MS           171    33   M       5 30-39               56:39.7     18:16/M
      87    Dabbs Curley                      Jackson  MS           172    37   F       7 30-39               56:41.8     18:17/M
      88    Will Berlin                       Jackson  MS           168    24   M       3 20-29               56:44.3     18:18/M
      89    Pam Pepper                        Canton  MS            107    46   F       7 40-49               56:47.4     18:19/M
      90    Jason Smith                       Brandon  MS            19    32   M       6 30-39               57:12.2     18:27/M
      91    Mandy Rogers                      Madison  MS            10    55   F       7 50-59               57:12.9     18:27/M
      92    Jessica Warden                    Canton  MS             88    24   F      16 20-29               57:50.6     18:39/M
      93    Jason Hammontree                  Canton  MS            100    40   M       5 40-49               57:51.8     18:40/M
      94    Megan Coalter                     Canton  MS             90    18   F      19  0-19               57:52.9     18:40/M
      95    Loren Hardin                      Canton  MS             95    24   F      17 20-29               59:23.9     19:09/M
      96    Cindy Boyett                      Canton  MS             94    24   F      18 20-29               59:25.7     19:10/M
      97    Pam Langford                      Canton  MS            112    57   F       8 50-59               59:27.1     19:11/M
      98    Agrienne Garrett                  Jackson  MS            70    26   F      19 20-29             1:00:13.4     19:25/M
      99    Shelly McGraw                     Madison  MS           227    23   F      20 20-29             1:02:27.7     20:09/M
     100    Sunnye McGraw                     Madison  MS           228    54   F       9 50-59             1:02:30.5     20:10/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
     101    Renee Hood                        Madison  MS           229    54   F      10 50-59             1:02:32.1     20:10/M
     102    Kenya Anderson                    Canton  MS             82    37   F       8 30-39             1:04:11.9     20:42/M
     103    Deborah Storment                  Canton  MS             86    46   F       8 40-49             1:04:13.1     20:43/M
     104    Debra Matthews                    Jackson  MS            76    48   F       9 40-49             1:04:42.5     20:52/M
     105    Stephanie Brown                   Madison  MS            63    39   F       9 30-39             1:06:14.7     21:22/M
     106    Brianna Brown                     Madison  MS            65    20   F      21 20-29             1:06:15.6     21:22/M
     107    Dee Brown                         Madison  MS            64    24   F      22 20-29             1:06:18.2     21:23/M
     108    Betty Elmore                      Canton  MS            106    62   F       5 60-69             1:06:37.0     21:29/M
     109    Megan Greer                       Canton  MS             93    14   F      20  0-19             1:06:38.0     21:30/M



Race For The Laces 5K

Age Group Results

February 23, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephanie Maisel                  Madison  MS           237   42        7        22:51.2      7:22/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Angie Gerrets                     Madison  MS           250   41       20        26:30.2      8:33/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Connie Robinson                   Brandon  MS            15   54       43        33:21.9     10:45/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mamie Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          38   10       39        32:15.8     10:24/M
       2    Olivia Hardwick                   Madison  MS            39   12       48        36:20.3     11:43/M
       3    Hannah Weaver                     Madison  MS           165   12       60        42:01.8     13:33/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Damon Darby                       Madison  MS           214   16       18        25:48.1      8:19/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Carlye Lowery                     Brandon  MS            32   24       49        36:21.6     11:44/M
       2    Melissa Byrd                      Madison  MS            49   22       73      1:04:27.6     20:47/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sarra Godwin                      Jackson  MS            53   27       51        38:05.1     12:17/M
       2    Crystal Klar                      Brandon  MS           155   28       53        39:57.2     12:53/M
       3    Mallory Isarel                    Raymond  MS           183   25       54        40:04.5     12:55/M
       4    Tara Mitchell                     Flowood  MS             1   27       62        45:42.3     14:45/M
       5    Nikitia Vaughn                    Canton  MS             50   25       72      1:04:26.7     20:47/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      154   34       11        24:01.9      7:45/M
       2    Katie Bumgarner                   Madison  MS           243   33       32        29:14.6      9:26/M
       3    Christina Polk                    Madison  MS            44   34       57        41:55.9     13:31/M
       4    Wendy Zumbro                      Meadville  MS         181   34       65        46:21.8     14:57/M
       5    Tara Foster                       Bude  MS              180   34       70        51:47.7     16:42/M
       6    Chonda Ellis                      Meadville  MS         182   34       71        51:49.7     16:43/M

Female 35 to 39
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jamie Gary                        Jackson  MS           202   35       15        25:17.4      8:09/M
       2    Amy Hornback                      Madison  MS           200   39       27        28:07.0      9:04/M
       3    Caroline McMillin                 Madison  MS           141   39       33        29:35.8      9:33/M
       4    Margaret Thomas                   Jackson  MS           201   39       35        30:50.8      9:57/M
       5    Erin Barbour                      Madison  MS           184   39       36        30:57.9      9:59/M
       6    Kelly Ross                        Madison  MS            35   37       42        33:17.6     10:44/M
       7    Nicole Arsenault                  Memphis  TN           135   39       45        33:41.4     10:52/M
       8    Kristy Sturdivant                 Brandon  MS           248   36       50        36:28.7     11:46/M
       9    Robin Ball                        Hattiesburg  MS        41   36       56        41:55.6     13:31/M
      10    Sarah Ellis                       Madison  MS            40   38       59        41:56.9     13:32/M
      11    Tasha Scott                       Bogue Chitto  MS      179   35       69        49:36.8     16:00/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stacie LeDuff                     Madison  MS           203   43       22        26:47.4      8:38/M
       2    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS            48   41       40        32:59.4     10:38/M
       3    Paula Davis                       Raymond  MS            52   42       41        33:16.8     10:44/M
       4    Christina Treppendahl             Madison  MS           174   42       44        33:30.5     10:48/M
       5    Dionna Howard                     Madison  MS            36   43       58        41:56.5     13:32/M
       6    Janet Ricks                       Canton  MS             12   43       66        47:14.5     15:14/M
       7    Novle Murphy                      Madison  MS           235   44       68        49:25.6     15:56/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Caron Blanton                     Madison  MS           249   47       52        38:06.3     12:17/M
       2    Janie Criss                       Grenada  MS           140   45       64        46:18.3     14:56/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    LeeAnn Mayo                       Jackson  MS           223   52       55        41:52.6     13:30/M
       2    Cathy Harkins                     Jackson  MS            45   54       63        46:15.7     14:55/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Leonide Sullivan                  Meadville  MS         178   61       61        43:13.3     13:56/M
       2    Peggy Hampton                     Jackson  MS            33   62       67        47:36.7     15:21/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Patrick Weldon                    Jackson  MS           188   45        1        19:08.3      6:10/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brian Lagg                        Madison  MS           238   45        2        19:53.3      6:25/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Andrew Palowitch                  Madison  MS           220   52        4        21:56.0      7:05/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Harrison Savant                   Canton  MS            161   13        8        23:09.2      7:28/M
       2    Bennett Higginbotham              Madison  MS           173   13       38        32:06.3     10:21/M
       3    Nolan Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          37    7       47        36:15.3     11:42/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jack Savant                       Canton  MS            160   15       10        23:31.2      7:35/M



Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ian Rushton                       Jackson  MS             5   31        6        22:49.1      7:22/M
       2    Philip Hoggatt                    Madison  MS           251   31       31        29:09.3      9:24/M
       3    Jason Rodrigue                    Madison  MS           176   34       34        29:49.8      9:37/M
       4    Patrick Klar                      Brandon  MS           156   32       37        31:06.6     10:02/M
       5    Luke Robinson                     Brandon  MS            14   32       46        33:42.6     10:52/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Dean                        Madison  MS           244   39       14        25:13.0      8:08/M
       2    Christian Lewis2                  Jackson  MS           257   35       26        28:00.8      9:02/M
       3    Bryan Jones                       Madison  MS            56   35       28        28:43.2      9:16/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lex Davis                         Raymond  MS            51   41        3        20:06.5      6:29/M
       2    Jeremy Jones                      Madison  MS           217   41        9        23:23.7      7:33/M
       3    Marko Horn                        Madison  MS           136   44       12        24:42.2      7:58/M
       4    Bill Colvin                       Pearl  MS             212   42       13        25:06.1      8:06/M
       5    Tommy Savant                      Canton  MS            159   44       16        25:19.8      8:10/M
       6    Fred Tyner                        Brandon  MS            55   44       24        27:37.2      8:55/M
       7    Malcolm McMillin                  Madison  MS           142   44       29        29:01.6      9:22/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Richard McNeil                    Brandon  MS           218   47        5        22:35.8      7:17/M
       2    John Collier                      Florence  MS          239   46       25        27:43.5      8:56/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roger Weill                       Ridgeland  MS         241   54       19        26:07.4      8:25/M
       2    Terry Winstead                    Richland  MS          242   52       21        26:36.5      8:35/M
       3    Scott Shappley                    Jackson  MS            46   52       30        29:08.2      9:24/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          252   55       17        25:42.1      8:17/M
       2    David Chew                        Madison  MS           245   58       23        26:53.1      8:40/M

Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rachael Kenyon                    Madison  MS           198   32        1        25:58.7      8:23/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lori Flood                        Canton  MS            216   55       20        42:06.5     13:35/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kimberly Palowitch                Madison  MS           219   50       31        47:10.9     15:13/M

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Heidi Phelps                      Madison  MS           226   13        3        32:40.1     10:32/M
       2    Maddie Best                       Madison  MS           193   17       10        40:31.8     13:04/M



       3    Mollie Gray-Lewis                 Madison  MS           192   17       11        40:32.8     13:05/M
       4    Meri Lucas                        Madison  MS           128   17       13        40:50.4     13:10/M
       5    Sarah Bodo                        Flowood  MS           148    0       17        41:54.2     13:31/M
       6    Hannah Vessell                    Flowood  MS           150    0       18        41:55.0     13:31/M
       7    Dorthy Bodo                       Flowood  MS           149    0       22        43:01.7     13:53/M
       8    Pamela Bodo                       Flowood  MS           147    0       23        43:18.6     13:58/M
       9    Courtney Spencer                  Madison  MS           123   18       26        44:37.7     14:24/M
      10    Elizabeth Sosebee                 Madison  MS           130   17       29        46:10.6     14:54/M
      11    Jada Eldridge                     Madison  MS           129   17       30        46:11.9     14:54/M
      12    Brittany Williams                 Madison  MS           125   16       32        47:12.3     15:14/M
      13    Mandy Varner                      Madison  MS           124   15       33        47:13.4     15:14/M
      14    Brittney Browning                 Madison  MS            81    0       35        47:39.9     15:22/M
      15    Leighton Hill                     Ridgeland  MS         166   17       36        47:40.3     15:23/M
      16    Kim Browning                      Madison  MS            79    0       37        47:41.2     15:23/M
      17    Kayla Weaver                      Madison  MS           162   18       48        49:25.2     15:56/M
      18    Mary Robinson Coco                Madison  MS           186    9       63        53:36.3     17:17/M
      19    Megan Coalter                     Canton  MS             90   18       94        57:52.9     18:40/M
      20    Megan Greer                       Canton  MS             93   14      109      1:06:38.0     21:30/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amanda Browning                   Madison  MS            80   23       34        47:38.9     15:22/M
       2    Leigh Monroe                                            256   27       38        47:43.7     15:24/M
       3    Carrie Kirk                       Canton  MS             87   24       42        48:45.8     15:44/M
       4    Elizabeth Cooley                  Madison  MS           208   25       46        48:56.8     15:47/M
       5    Callie Ann Flood                  Canton  MS            215   20       53        50:01.4     16:08/M
       6    Mary Agnes Ellis                  Madison  MS           170   26       56        52:00.7     16:46/M
       7    Lindsey Grace                     Jackson  MS           247   27       60        53:15.9     17:11/M
       8    Cathy Sanders                     Madison  MS           195   26       64        54:11.0     17:29/M
       9    Paiglee Chancellor                Jackson  MS           240   24       65        54:12.4     17:29/M
      10    Clare Berlin                      Jackson  MS           167   24       67        54:29.3     17:35/M
      11    Shenteirria Reid                  Canton  MS             97   22       70        54:34.1     17:36/M
      12    Sheretta Black                    Canton  MS             84   27       71        54:35.9     17:36/M
      13    LeeAnn Rudman                     Madison  MS           207   25       73        54:44.0     17:39/M
      14    Tami Broome                       Jackson  MS           158   25       74        54:45.2     17:40/M
      15    Crystal Robinson                  Ridgeland  MS          72   26       82        55:50.7     18:01/M
      16    Jessica Warden                    Canton  MS             88   24       92        57:50.6     18:39/M
      17    Loren Hardin                      Canton  MS             95   24       95        59:23.9     19:09/M
      18    Cindy Boyett                      Canton  MS             94   24       96        59:25.7     19:10/M
      19    Agrienne Garrett                  Jackson  MS            70   26       98      1:00:13.4     19:25/M
      20    Shelly McGraw                     Madison  MS           227   23       99      1:02:27.7     20:09/M
      21    Brianna Brown                     Madison  MS            65   20      106      1:06:15.6     21:22/M
      22    Dee Brown                         Madison  MS            64   24      107      1:06:18.2     21:23/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sommer Rodrigue                   Madison  MS           175   34       15        41:18.5     13:19/M
       2    Jennifer Hong                     Hickory  MS           134   34       24        44:00.3     14:12/M
       3    Rebecca Phelps                    Madison  MS           224   38       40        48:29.9     15:38/M
       4    Amanda Dodd                       Canton  MS            113   31       41        48:44.6     15:43/M
       5    Rebecca Coco                      Madison  MS           185   38       75        54:46.8     17:40/M
       6    Elizabeth Giuffria                Jackson  MS            71   34       81        55:46.1     17:59/M
       7    Dabbs Curley                      Jackson  MS           172   37       87        56:41.8     18:17/M
       8    Kenya Anderson                    Canton  MS             82   37      102      1:04:11.9     20:42/M
       9    Stephanie Brown                   Madison  MS            63   39      105      1:06:14.7     21:22/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Julie Ethridge                    Brandon  MS           153   46       43        48:47.8     15:44/M
       2    Melanie Hall                      Wesson  MS              7   49       45        48:55.3     15:47/M
       3    Cindy Weaver                      Madison  MS           164   48       49        49:26.0     15:57/M
       4    Zandra Lockhart                   Canton  MS             89   41       72        54:37.6     17:37/M
       5    Fulvia Subauste                   Madison  MS            21   46       84        56:15.3     18:09/M
       6    Angela Subauste                   Madison  MS            30   41       85        56:17.0     18:09/M
       7    Pam Pepper                        Canton  MS            107   46       89        56:47.4     18:19/M
       8    Deborah Storment                  Canton  MS             86   46      103      1:04:13.1     20:43/M
       9    Debra Matthews                    Jackson  MS            76   48      104      1:04:42.5     20:52/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mary Anna McDonnieal              Madison  MS            74   52       39        48:21.5     15:36/M
       2    Suzanne Ray                       Madison  MS           169   56       55        51:59.3     16:46/M
       3    Lyndia Boggan                     Canton  MS            254   59       59        53:14.5     17:10/M
       4    Gerry Gray-Lewis                  Madison  MS           189   57       76        55:07.9     17:47/M
       5    Cindy Williamson                  Madison  MS            25   53       78        55:24.4     17:52/M



       6    Shari Culver                      Jackson  MS           246   52       79        55:36.4     17:56/M
       7    Mandy Rogers                      Madison  MS            10   55       91        57:12.9     18:27/M
       8    Pam Langford                      Canton  MS            112   57       97        59:27.1     19:11/M
       9    Sunnye McGraw                     Madison  MS           228   54      100      1:02:30.5     20:10/M
      10    Renee Hood                        Madison  MS           229   54      101      1:02:32.1     20:10/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Janice Berlin                     Madison  MS           233   61       47        49:03.9     15:49/M
       2    Shirley Ford                      Madison  MS            29   66       50        49:56.4     16:06/M
       3    Denise Harvey                     Madison  MS           194   60       54        51:02.4     16:28/M
       4    Cathy Russell                     Flora  MS             255   61       80        55:38.4     17:57/M
       5    Betty Elmore                      Canton  MS            106   62      108      1:06:37.0     21:29/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Parker Kelly                      Flowood  MS           151    0        2        32:24.5     10:27/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS        31   58        4        33:14.5     10:43/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michael Madell                    Vicksburg  MS          67   53        5        33:55.8     10:56/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jo Jo Gray-Lewis                  Madison  MS           190   14        9        37:54.4     12:14/M
       2    Dakota Tate                       Madison  MS           132   18       12        40:41.7     13:07/M
       3    Weston Eldridge                   Madison  MS           131   17       14        40:51.5     13:11/M
       4    Benjamin Wakefield                Madison  MS           122   17       25        44:36.4     14:23/M
       5    BG Subauste                       Madison  MS            20   19       83        56:14.4     18:08/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ben Rogers                        Madison  MS            11   24       27        45:30.7     14:41/M
       2    Michael Gray-Lewis                Madison  MS           230   26       69        54:32.8     17:35/M
       3    Will Berlin                       Jackson  MS           168   24       88        56:44.3     18:18/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brett Kenyon                      Madison  MS           197   30        6        34:12.8     11:02/M
       2    Jason Lee                         Madison  MS            62   35       51        49:57.4     16:07/M
       3    Steve Harvey                      Madison  MS           196   30       66        54:13.6     17:29/M
       4    Jay Bridges                       Canton  MS            114   33       68        54:31.2     17:35/M
       5    John Curley                       Jackson  MS           171   33       86        56:39.7     18:16/M
       6    Jason Smith                       Brandon  MS            19   32       90        57:12.2     18:27/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ken Weaver                        Madison  MS           163   48       19        42:05.0     13:35/M
       2    Mike Phelps                       Madison  MS           225   42       28        45:34.3     14:42/M
       3    Larry Hall                        Wesson  MS              6   47       44        48:54.3     15:46/M
       4    Mick Hintz                        Clinton  MS           253   42       61        53:31.9     17:16/M
       5    Jason Hammontree                  Canton  MS            100   40       93        57:51.8     18:40/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Thomas Sharkey                    Jackson  MS            66   53        8        37:11.4     12:00/M
       2    David Flood                       Canton  MS            221   56       52        50:00.0     16:08/M



       3    Paul Rogers                       Madison  MS             9   56       57        52:01.5     16:47/M
       4    Sali Tiwari                       Jackson  MS           236   54       58        52:03.5     16:47/M
       5    Victor Gray-Lewis                 Madison  MS           191   58       62        53:33.4     17:16/M
       6    Craig Williamson                  Madison  MS            26   51       77        55:23.2     17:52/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS            68   68        7        35:30.2     11:27/M
       2    Tom Starling                      Madison  MS           157   68       16        41:31.2     13:24/M
       3    Paul Berlin                       Madison  MS           232   60       21        42:50.3     13:49/M



Race For The Laces 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List

February 23, 2013

Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    Leif Horn                         Madison  MS           138     8   M       1 Top Fin              7:29.5      7:29/M
       2    Lars Horn                         Madison  MS           137     6   M       1  6- 7                8:43.8      8:43/M
       3    Colton Ross                       Madison  MS           258     8   M       1  8- 9                8:56.0      8:56/M
       4    Brady Gentry                      Brandon  MS           234     6   M       2  6- 7                9:28.2      9:28/M
       5    Freya Horn                        Madison  MS           139     4   F       1 Top Fin             10:18.4     10:18/M
       6    Conner Jones                      Madison  MS            57     6   M       3  6- 7               10:51.0     10:51/M
       7    Kristi Jones                      Madison  MS            58    37   F       1 14-99               11:26.8     11:26/M
       8    Erin Showah                       Jackson  MS             2    35   F       2 14-99               12:21.3     12:21/M
       9    Madelyn Rodrigue                  Madison  MS           177     3   F       1  0- 5               12:58.6     12:58/M
      10    Conner Ross                       Santa Barbara  CA     259     5   M       1  0- 5               15:46.8     15:46/M
      11    Damian Ford                       Canton  MS             16    21   M       1 14-99               16:33.9     16:33/M
      12    Logan Chew                        Madison  MS           145    28   F       3 14-99               18:54.5     18:54/M
      13    Stuart Brabham                    Richland  MS           23    28   M       2 14-99               19:26.4     19:26/M
      14    Megan Schmidt                     Pearl  MS              61    37   F       4 14-99               19:38.5     19:38/M
      15    Cindy Chew                        Madison  MS           146    56   F       5 14-99               19:40.0     19:40/M
      16    Todd Carter                       Pulaski  MS            13    26   M       3 14-99               25:10.3     25:10/M
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